### Chr. Hansen Holding A/S

# **Manager's transactions**



October 12, 2022 - announcement no. 8

#### Vesting of shares

Chr. Hansen Holding A/S has received notification pursuant to article 19 of regulation (EU) no. 596/2014 of the below transactions related to shares in Chr. Hansen Holding A/S made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities in Chr. Hansen Holding A/S and/or persons closely related with them.

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely related	1	Details of the po	erson discharging	g managerial res	ponsibilities/	person closely re	elated
--	---	-------------------	-------------------	------------------	----------------	-------------------	--------

a) Name

Mauricio Graber

2 Reason for the notification

a) Position/statusb) Initial notification/AmendmentCEO & PresidentInitial notification

### 3 Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor

a) Nameb) LEIChr. Hansen Holding A/S549300MKPW8ZF3E8MW37

## 4 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted

a) Description of the financial instrument, type of

instrument

Identification code

Shares

DK 0060227585

b) Nature of the transaction Shares vesting under the 2019 Matching Shares program

in Chr. Hansen Holding A/S

c) Price(s) and volume(s) Price in DKK Volume

0.00 6,242

d) Aggregated information Aggregated volume 6,242

Price DKK 0.00

e) Date of the transaction October 12, 2022

f) Place of the transaction Outside the trading venue

#### For further information please contact:

Anders Mohr Christensen, Vice President Group Strategy & Investor Relations, Tel: +45 2515 2364 Cristina Rønde Hefting, Senior Investor Relations Manager, Tel: +45 4072 1224 Kathrine Westermann, Head of Media Relations, Tel: +45 2381 5595

 Company reg. no.: 28318677
 www.chr-hansen.com
 Page 1/1